SPONSORSHIP AGREEMENT



Between the undersigned:

Between, on the one hand, the non-profit association Cluster for Logistics Luxembourg a.s.b.l. located at 7 rue Alcide de Gasperi, L-2981 Luxembourg, hereafter referred to as "The Association".

And on the other hand, the partner: ______ located at ______, hereafter referred to as "The Partner".

1. Purpose of the Convention

This agreement is intended to govern the sponsorship relationship concluded between the association and the partner, regarding the 15th Anniversary Event of the Cluster for Logistics on 15th October 2024. The 15th Anniversary will be celebrated with Panel Discussions at the Chamber of Commerce and a Networking Dinner. The title of the evening will be: *Leadership in Logistics: the Past, the Present and the Future*.

2. Obligations of the Association

The association is committed to highlight the partner. To do this, the association offers:

PLATIN – Sponsorship

This sponsorship fee is **5'000 Euro**. It entitles to

- Demonstration space in the lobby (e.g. to set up a robot)
- Installation of a roll-up during the event
- Logo will be displayed in large format during the evening
- Sponsor will be featured accordingly in the anniversary video
- Opportunity to distribute branded company goodies
- Logo appears on name tags
- Logo and sponsorship level will be displayed on the printed media, website and social media channels
- Sponsor can invite 5 non-members free of charge

GOLD – Sponsorship

This sponsorship fee is **2'500 Euro**. It entitles to

- Demonstration space in the lobby (e.g. to set up a robot)
- Installation of a roll-up during the event
- Sponsor will be featured in the anniversary video
- Logo and sponsorship level will be displayed on the printed media, website and social media channels
- Sponsor can invite 3 non-members free of charge

SILVER – Sponsorship

This sponsorship fee is 1'000 Euro. It entitles to

- Installation of a roll-up during the event
- Sponsor will be featured in the anniversary video
- Logo and sponsorship level will be displayed on the printed media, website and social media channels
- Sponsor can invite 2 non-members free of charge

BRONZE – Sponsorship

This sponsorship fee is 500 Euro. It entitles to

- Sponsor will be featured in the anniversary video
- Logo and sponsorship level will be displayed on the printed media, website and social media channels

Notification: The Cluster for Logistics Luxembourg a.s.b.l. is not subject to VAT. No additional VAT costs will therefore be added to the listed fees.

3. Obligations of the partner

In return, the partner agrees to pay the association the following amount to achieve the object of the agreement: WRITE THE SPONSORSHIP LEVEL, AND THE SUM IN FIGURES

Payment of the amount is due upon signature of this agreement by bank transfer to the account of the association:

Cluster for Logistics, Luxembourg a.s.b.l. IBAN account: LU26 0019 3055 7460 5000 BIC Code: BCEELULL Registered RCS Luxembourg F7921 Reference to be specified: "Sponsorship 15th Anniversary Cluster for Logistics 2024"

The partner is also committed to support the efforts of the Cluster for Logistics Luxembourg by promoting the event.

4. Duration of the Contract

The present partnership between the association and the partner will begin on the date of the signature of the agreement and will end automatically and without formality by the end of the 15th Anniversary Event on 15th October 2024.

5. Termination

Either party may terminate the agreement, by operation of law, at any time, upon presentation of a thirty days' notice given to the other party, should the other party be seriously in breach of its contractual obligations.

6. Dispute

Both parties agree to settle amicably any dispute that may arise from this agreement and expressly waive any legal proceedings.

7. Additional provisions

Signed in Luxembourg on _____ in 2 copies.

The Association